Venosmil gel 60 gramos

€7.98

Gel to relieve symptoms of circulatory problems in swollen legs or with varicose veins: pain, heaviness, tingling...

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What Venosmil gel is and what it is used for
Venosmil is a venotonic medication: it increases the tone of the veins and the resistance of the capillaries (small blood vessels).

Venosmil is indicated in adults for the relief of symptoms related to mild venous insufficiency of the lower extremities, such as pain, feeling of heaviness, tightness, tingling and itching in legs with varicose veins or swollen legs.

You should see a doctor if it gets worse or does not improve after 5 or 6 days.

How to use Venosmil gel
Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.
If symptoms do not improve within 5-6 days, you should stop treatment and see a doctor.

Adults
The recommended dose is: 3-4 centimeters of gel 2 or 3 times a day if necessary.

Instructions for the correct administration of the preparation
Exclusively for use on intact skin
1. Unscrew the tube cap and with the back of the cap sufficiently pierce the metal mouth.
2. Spread on the affected area, approximately 3-4 cm of gel, as needed, 2 or 3 times a day, performing a small massage to promote the absorption of the product.
Hands should be washed after each application to avoid unintentional contact with the eyes and mucosa.
If it worsens, does not improve or irritation occurs in the treated area, you should consult a doctor.

Children and adolescents
It should not be used in children and adolescents unless your doctor tells you to.

If you use more Venosmil gel than you should:
So far no intoxications have been reported with this drug, even in cases of accidental overdose.
In case of overdose or accidental ingestion, immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist or go to a medical center, or call the Toxicology Information Service, telephone 91 562 04 20, indicating the medicine and the amount ingested.

If you forget to use Venosmil gel
Do not apply a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. Apply it as soon as you remember and continue with the usual pattern.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

LEAFLET